Springfield Metro Sanitary District - Employee Compensation - Fiscal Year 2013

Name

Adams, Troy
Beck, Tim

Bee, Jay
Benedict, Troy
Bishop, Ray
Britz, Jimmy
Chestnut, Jim
Curry, Shaun
DeFreitas, CJ
Evans, John
Fawns, Kyle
Ferguson, Hugh
Feurer, Jeffrey
Fraase, Greg
Gebhardt, Larry
Henry, Jim
Hickman, Ron
Hicks, Dennis
Howse, Jaro
Humphrey, Gregg
Jacobs, Jason
Kasper, Larry
Leinweber, Rob
McCoy, Guy
McLean, Steve
Menendez, Tony
Murphy, George
Nierhoff, Ron
Nika, Fred
O’Brien, Pat
Paoni, Tom
Pasbrig, Aaron
Price, Lisa

Ray, James
Reese, Brandon

Posistion

Engineering Technician
Relief Operator
Operator

Labor Foreman
Engineering Technician
Mechanic

Relief Operator

IT Administrator
Operator

Maintenance Foreman
Relief Operator

Lab Technician
Maintenance Mechanic
Pretreatment Coordinator
Operator

Operator Foreman
Laborer

Operator

Relief Operator
Executive Director
Senior Engineer
Maintenance Supervisor
GIS Supervisor
Operator

Relief Operator
Laborer

Maintenance Foreman
Lab Technician

District Engineer
Sewer Inspector
Laborer

Labor Foreman

Asst. Office Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Operator

Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly) Human Resource Officer

Sanderfield, Steve
Schaive, Brad
Schultz, Ronald
Seaborn, Leigh
Slead, Jeff

Smith, Ronald
Sommer, Brian
Starrick, Ted
Stephens, John
Stoutamyer, Nick

Stratton, Julie (Paid Hourly)

Treadway, Erica

Tucker, Brian

Verhulst, Linda

Viele, Jeff

Wimmer, Nancy

Zahn, Jessica (Paid Hourly)

Operator

Laborer

Maintenance Mechanic
Lab Technician
Operations Supervisor
Maintenance Mechanic
Maintenance Mechanic
Relief Operator
Operator

Relief Operator
Receptionist

Chemist

Asst. Operations Supervisor

Technical Supervisor
Relief Operator

Office Supervisor

Part Time Receptionist

As required by Public Act 97-609

Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.) Sick Time Health Insurance Car Allowance Total Compensation

$59,342.40
$57,669.20
$70,844.80
$75,088.00
$53,622.40
$69,472.00
$61,006.40
$52,000.00
$68,972.80
$80,558.40
$53,622.40
$71,094.40
$71,552.00
$71,198.40
$71,427.20
$81,161.60
$43,950.40
$69,763.20
$61,422.40
$138,548.80
$83,636.80
$80,017.60
$75,004.80
$69,576.00
$63,648.00
$43,950.40
$76,668.80
$72,217.60
$103,105.60
$70,532.80
$45,156.80
$74,713.60
$50,003.20
$70,990.40
$71,385.60
$30,000.00
$70,179.20
$43,950.40
$69,472.00
$74,235.20
$96,678.40
$69,784.00
$69,472.00
$62,628.80
$71,385.60
$53,622.40
$24,960.00
$65,852.80
$75,004.80
$88,275.20
$62,628.80
$83,116.80
$15,514.20

Each employee has a $150 per year safety boot allowance and a $100 per year winter wear allowance.

BOARD SALARIES:
Name

Harold Maples

John Pasko

Jim Reinhart

Paul Ed Vehovic
Brian Schackmann

Position
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Treasurer
Secretary

Annual Salary
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00

$2,738.88
$2,661.66
$3,269.76
$3,465.60
$2,474.88
$3,206.40
$2,815.68
$2,400.00
$3,183.36
$3,718.08
$2,474.88
$3,281.28
$3,302.40
$3,286.08
$3,296.64
$3,745.92
$2,028.48
$3,219.84
$2,834.88
$6,394.56
$3,860.16
$3,693.12
$3,461.76
$3,211.20
$2,937.60
$2,028.48
$3,538.56
$3,333.12
$4,758.72
$3,255.36
$2,084.16
$3,448.32
$2,307.84
$3,276.48
$3,294.72
$0.00
$3,239.04
$2,028.48
$3,206.40
$3,426.24
$4,462.08
$3,220.80
$3,206.40
$2,890.56
$3,294.72
$2,474.88
$1,152.00
$3,039.36
$3,461.76
$4,074.24
$2,890.56
$3,836.16
$716.04

$22,056.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00

$8,892.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$18,588.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00

$8,892.00
$22,056.00

$8,892.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00

$8,892.00
$22,056.00

$8,892.00

$8,892.00
$17,076.00
$17,076.00

$8,892.00
$22,056.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00

$8,892.00
$17,076.00
$22,056.00
$22,056.00

$8,892.00

$8,892.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$606.00
$684.00
$555.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$648.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$636.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$636.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$84,773.28
$77,406.86
$96,170.56
$100,609.60
$78,153.28
$94,734.40
$80,898.08
$76,456.00
$94,848.16
$106,332.48
$64,989.28
$96,431.68
$96,910.40
$96,540.48
$91,799.84
$106,963.52
$68,034.88
$95,039.04
$82,845.28
$167,683.36
$110,107.96
$100,786.72
$100,522.56
$94,843.20
$83,661.60
$68,034.88
$102,263.36
$84,442.72
$129,920.32
$82,680.16
$64,316.96
$100,217.92
$69,387.04
$96,322.88
$96,736.32
$38,892.00
$95,474.24
$54,870.88
$81,570.40
$94,737.44
$118,216.48
$81,896.80
$94,734.40
$82,595.36
$96,736.32
$78,153.28
$48,168.00
$77,784.16
$95,542.56
$114,405.44
$87,575.36
$95,844.96
$25,122.24
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