Name	Posistion	Annual Salary (Inc. Vac.)	Sick Time	Health Insurance Ca	ar Allowance	Total Compensation
Adams, Troy	Engineering Technician	\$59,342.40	\$2,738.88	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$84,773.28
Beck, Tim	Relief Operator	\$57,669.20	\$2,661.66	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$77,406.86
Bee, Jay	Operator	\$70,844.80	\$3,269.76	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$96,170.56
Benedict, Troy	Labor Foreman	\$75,088.00	\$3,465.60	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$100,609.60
Bishop, Ray	Engineering Technician	\$53,622.40	\$2,474.88	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$78,153.28
Britz, Jimmy	Mechanic	\$69,472.00	\$3,206.40	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$94,734.40
Chestnut, Jim	Relief Operator	\$61,006.40	\$2,815.68	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$80,898.08
Curry, Shaun	IT Administrator	\$52,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$76,456.00
DeFreitas, CJ	Operator	\$68,972.80	\$3,183.36	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$94,848.16
Evans, John	Maintenance Foreman	\$80,558.40	\$3,718.08	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$106,332.48
Fawns, Kyle	Relief Operator	\$53,622.40	\$2,474.88	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$64,989.28
Ferguson, Hugh	Lab Technician	\$71,094.40	\$3,281.28	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$96,431.68
Feurer, Jeffrey	Maintenance Mechanic	\$71,552.00	\$3,302.40	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$96,910.40
Fraase, Greg	Pretreatment Coordinator	\$71,198.40	\$3,286.08	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$96,540.48
Gebhardt, Larry	Operator	\$71,427.20	\$3,296.64	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$91,799.84
Henry, Jim	Operator Foreman	\$81,161.60	\$3,745.92	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$106,963.52
Hickman, Ron	Laborer	\$43,950.40	\$2,028.48	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$68,034.88
Hicks, Dennis	Operator	\$69,763.20	\$3,219.84	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$95,039.04
Howse, Jaro	Relief Operator	\$61,422.40	\$2,834.88	\$18,588.00	\$0.00	\$82,845.28
Humphrey, Gregg	Executive Director	\$138,548.80	\$6,394.56	\$22,056.00	\$606.00	\$167,683.36
Jacobs, Jason	Senior Engineer	\$83,636.80	\$3,860.16	\$22,056.00	\$684.00	\$110,107.96
Kasper, Larry	Maintenance Supervisor	\$80,017.60	\$3,693.12	\$17,076.00	\$555.00	\$100,786.72
Leinweber, Rob	GIS Supervisor	\$75,004.80	\$3,461.76	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$100,522.56
McCoy, Guy	Operator	\$69,576.00	\$3,211.20	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$94,843.20
McLean, Steve	Relief Operator	\$63,648.00	\$2,937.60	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$83,661.60
Menendez, Tony	Laborer	\$43,950.40	\$2,028.48	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$68,034.88
Murphy, George	Maintenance Foreman	\$76,668.80	\$3,538.56	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$102,263.36
Nierhoff, Ron	Lab Technician	\$72,217.60	\$3,333.12	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$84,442.72
Nika, Fred	District Engineer	\$103,105.60	\$4,758.72	\$22,056.00	\$648.00	\$129,920.32
O'Brien, Pat	Sewer Inspector	\$70,532.80	\$3,255.36	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$82,680.16
Paoni, Tom	Laborer	\$45,156.80	\$2,084.16	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$64,316.96
Pasbrig, Aaron	Labor Foreman	\$74,713.60	\$3,448.32	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$100,217.92
Price, Lisa	Asst. Office Supervisor	\$50,003.20	\$2,307.84	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$69,387.04
Ray, James	Maintenance Mechanic	\$70,990.40	\$3,276.48	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$96,322.88
Reese, Brandon	Operator	\$71,385.60	\$3,294.72	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$96,736.32
Reichert, Justin (Paid Monthly) Human Resource Officer	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$38,892.00
Sanderfield, Steve	Operator	\$70,179.20	\$3,239.04	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$95,474.24
Schaive, Brad	Laborer	\$43,950.40	\$2,028.48	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$54,870.88
Schultz, Ronald	Maintenance Mechanic	\$69,472.00	\$3,206.40	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$81,570.40
Seaborn, Leigh	Lab Technician	\$74,235.20	\$3,426.24	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$94,737.44
Slead, Jeff	Operations Supervisor	\$96,678.40	\$4,462.08	\$17,076.00	\$636.00	\$118,216.48
Smith, Ronald	Maintenance Mechanic	\$69,784.00	\$3,220.80	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$81,896.80
Sommer, Brian	Maintenance Mechanic	\$69,472.00	\$3,206.40	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$94,734.40
Starrick, Ted	Relief Operator	\$62,628.80	\$2,890.56	\$17,076.00	\$0.00	\$82,595.36
Stephens, John	Operator	\$71,385.60	\$3,294.72	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$96,736.32
Stoutamyer, Nick	Relief Operator	\$53,622.40	\$2,474.88	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$78,153.28
Stratton, Julie (Paid Hourly)	Receptionist	\$24,960.00	\$1,152.00	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$48,168.00
Treadway, Erica	Chemist	\$65,852.80	\$3,039.36	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$77,784.16
Tucker, Brian	Asst. Operations Supervisor	r \$75,004.80	\$3,461.76	\$17,076.00	\$636.00	\$95,542.56
Verhulst, Linda	Technical Supervisor	\$88,275.20	\$4,074.24	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$114,405.44
Viele, Jeff	Relief Operator	\$62,628.80	\$2,890.56	\$22,056.00	\$0.00	\$87,575.36
Wimmer, Nancy	Office Supervisor	\$83,116.80	\$3,836.16		\$0.00	\$95,844.96
Zahn, Jessica (Paid Hourly)	Part Time Receptionist	\$15,514.20	\$716.04	\$8,892.00	\$0.00	\$25,122.24
Each amplement has a \$150 man man aufast	1 II					

Each employee has a \$150 per year safety boot allowance and a \$100 per year winter wear allowance.

BOARD SALARIES:

Name	Position	Annual Salary
Harold Maples	Trustee	6,000.00
John Pasko	Trustee	6,000.00
Jim Reinhart	Trustee	6,000.00
Paul Ed Vehovic	Treasurer	3,000.00
Brian Schackmann	Secretary	3,000.00